CH \$65.00 4177

ETAS ID: TM490597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT

REEL/FRAME 5462/0044

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT		07/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABRACON, LLC	
Street Address:	5101 Hidden Creek Lane	
City:	Spicewood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78669	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4177948	ABRACON CORPORATION THE POWER OF LINKING	
Registration Number:	4113128	SYNC'N GO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-115645-SK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany A. Fritsch
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany A. Fritsch/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Abracon - Trademark Security Agreement Release (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0037

900466746

source=Abracon - Trademark Security Agreement Release (executed)#page2.tif source=Abracon - Trademark Security Agreement Release (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0038

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of July, 2018, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, in its capacity as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of Abracon, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2015, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 18, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5462/0044.

[Signature Page Follows]

4975.324

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
ABRACON CORPORATION THE POWER	4177948	7/24/12
OF LINKING TOGETHER		
SYNC'N GO	4113128	3/13/12

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 09/19/2018